

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

### MATERIALS INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT

Herewith we declare that the raw materials **TPU16 – TPU17 – TPU19B – TPU20 – TPU21 - TPU23 – TPU27 – PU52 [\*]** used to manufacture ELATECH belts, comply with the requirements of the following regulations:

- USA: **FDA 21CFR177.1680** “polyurethane resins”
- USA: **FDA 21CFR177.2600** “related to rubber articles intended for repeated use”
- Regulation **(EC) No 1935/2004** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as amended.
- Regulation **(EU) No 10/2011** relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs as amended

According to the above-mentioned regulations, it respects the overall and specific migration limits:

Sample & Food Simulants	Test lasting	T of testing	Test Result
Ethanol 10%	8h	40°C	No detectable migration
	72h	40°C	No detectable migration
	240h	40°C	No detectable migration
Ethanol 50%	8h	40°C	No detectable migration
	72h	40°C	No detectable migration
	240h	40°C	No detectable migration
Corn Oil	8h	40°C	No detectable migration
	72h	40°C	No detectable migration
	240h	40°C	No detectable migration

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the TPU compound specified herein in the state which it is placed on the market. Any components added, handling effected or modifications carried out subsequently are expressly excluded. The present declaration ceases to be valid in the event that the use of the product is not in conformance with the conditions specified in the applicable regulations

This warranty and all responsibility connected to it are according to ELATECH® S.r.l.’s conditions of sale. This certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years

Issue Date 10/02/2017

Quality Management System

[\*] These codes refer to our instruction I752-84 and technical catalogue

